Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 1 of 3
BWC Part Number #: BWC-350STRXHHW
Copper XHHW-2 600V/1000V XLPE Insulation
Application
XHHW-2 cables are primarily used for power distribution in conduit or other recognized raceways for
services, feeders, and branch circuit wiring as specified in the National Electrical Code. The cable is

Conductor
Diameter
(inches)
Insulation
Thickness
(inches)
Overall
Diameter
(inches)
Net
Weight
(lbs/kft)
Ampacity
at 90°C
(amps)
BWC-14STRXHHW 14 7 .071 .030 .13 17 25**
BWC-12STRXHHW 12 7 .089 .030 .15 26 30**
BWC-10STRXHHW 10 7 .113 .030 .18 38 40**
BWC-8STRXHHW 8 7 .142 .045 .24 65 55
BWC-6STRXHHW 6 7 .178 .045 .28 98 75
BWC-4STRXHHW 4 7 .225 .045 .33 152 95
BWC-2STRXHHW 2 7 .283 .045 .39 233 130
BWC-1STRXHHW 1 19 .322 .055 .44 293 145
BWC-1/0STRXHHW 1/0 19 .362 .055 .48 364 170
BWC-2/0STRXHHW 2/0 19 .405 .055 .53 453 195
BWC-3/0STRXHHW 3/0 19 .456 .055 .58 565 225
BWC-4/0STRXHHW 4/0 19 .512 .055 .63 706 260
BWC-250STRXHHW 250 37 .558 .065 .70 837 290
BWC-300STRXHHW 300 37 .611 .065 .75 1004 320
BWC-350STRXHHW 350 37 .661 .065 .80 1157 350
BWC-400STRXHHW 400 37 .706 .065 .85 1322 380
BWC-400STRXHHW61 400 61 .706 .065 .85 1322 380
BWC-500STRXHHW 500 37 .789 .065 .93 1634 430
BWC-600STRXHHW 600 61 .866 .080 1.04 1972 475
BWC-600STRXHHW91 600 91 .866 .080 1.04 1972 475
BWC-750STRXHHW 750 61 .968 .080 1.15 2448 535
Specification Sheet
1343 Exchange Dr. Richardson, TX 75081 | 972-231-5600 | www.bestwirecable.com
Information on this specification is subject to change without notice.  REV 03062023                                                                                                       Page 3 of 3